
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during May 2021: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CB-LI-42 Lot 2 Secucorp 3 391 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
3 May 2021 
Duration: 
8 months 

Two medical ambulances 

IDIQ-PP-61 Infra-10 
TO10 

Abdessalam Debbarh 22 800 MAD 

Signed on:  
3 May 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-LI-42 Lot 1 Itturi Maroc 9 802 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
6 May 2021 
Duration: 
12 months 
 

Two fire trucks 

ICS-LI-49  Hicham Saidi Amraoui 
Maximum amount : 

1 334 400 MAD 

Signed on : 
10 May 2021 
Duration : 
14 months 
 

Individual Consultant to 
support the FONZID 
Direction in the 
infrastructure aspects 

CC-PP-61 Finance 7 
TO3 

Boujemaa Ihfa 47 142,84 MAD 

Signed on: 
10 May 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CC-PP-61 Finance 2 
TO1 

Zineb Mazhar 41 400 MAD 

Signed on: 
10 May 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CC-ES-40-B-1 TO12 
(Marrakech-Safi-
Chichaoua-Essaouira) 

Belmejdoub Events 449 840 MAD 
Signed on: 
16 May 2021 
Duration: 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

18 to 22 May 2021 implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions  

CC-ES-40-B-1 TO13 
(Fès-Meknès-
Taounate-Ifrane) 

Belmejdoub Events 411 130 MAD 

Signed on : 
16 May 2021 
Duration : 
18 to 26 May 2021 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions  

CB-ES-48 Lot 2 
ENGIENEERING DE 
L’ORIENTAL 
« ENGOR » 

Maximum amount: 
41 580 099,65 MAD 
Firm phase: 
35 335 934,64 MAD 
Option phase: 
6 244 165,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
18 May 2021 
Duration: 
7 months 

Rehabilitation works of 28 
schools in the Marrakech 
Safi region 
Lot 2 : 8 schools in the 
Provincial Directorates (DP) 
of Marrakech and 
Chichaoua  

CB-ES-49 Lot 1 
ENGIENEERING DE 
L’ORIENTAL 
« ENGOR » 

Maximum amount: 
29 257 722,16 MAD 
Firm phase: 
24 827 210,28 MAD 
Option phase: 
4 430 511,88 MAD 

Signed on: 
18 May 2021 
Duration: 
7 months 

Rehabilitation works of 28 
schools in Fes-Meknes 
region 
Lot 1: 6 schools in the 
Provincial Directorates (DP) 
of Meknes 

CB-ES-48 Lot 1 G3C 

Maximum amount: 
40 020 831,90 MAD 
Firm phase: 
37 914 821,90 MAD 
Option phase:   
2 106 010,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
20 May 2021 
Duration: 
7 months 

Rehabilitation works of 28 
schools in Marrakech Safi 
region 
Lot 1 : 9 schools in the 
Provincial Directorates (DP) 
of Marrakech 

CC-PP-69-R TO2 

Groupement A3 
COMMUNICATION 
SARL – 
WEB&BUZZ&COMM
UNITIES 

543 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
20 May 2021 
Delivery date : 
Until 31 August 2021 

Framework contract to 
support the MCA-Morocco 
Agency in the management 
of its public relations 

ICS-LG-04-B Youssef Lefdaoui 340 000MAD 

Signed on: 
21 May 2021 
Duration : 
10 months 

Senior individual e-learning 
consultant in charge of 
providing technical 
assistance to the Land 
Governance Department in 
the context of monitoring a 
training programme and an 
information and 
awareness-raising 
campaign 

CB-LI-39-B 
Société des 
Entreprises Zaouia 

14 108 123, 27 MAD 

Signed on: 
22 May 2021 
Duration : 
395 days 

Construction Work on a 
general contracting basis  
of the Multiservice Center 
of the IZDIHAR Association 
of the Sidi El Bernoussi 



3 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

Industrial Zone at 
Casablanca (Unique Lot) 

CC-PP-61 GIS-2 TO9 Naima Senhadji 13 500 MAD 

Signed on : 
28 May 2021 
Duration : 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CC-PP-61 Finance-2 
TO2 

Zineb Mazhar 34 500 MAD 

Signed on : 
31 May 2021 
Duration : 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-ES-12-C-R Lot 1 

Société ALOMRA 
GROUP 
INTERNATIONAL 
(AGI) 

10 587 960,00 MAD 

Signed on : 
31 May 2021 
Duration : 
9 months 

Acquisition des 
équipements spécifiques 
(clubs scolaires) au profit 
des établissements 
scolaires bénéficiaires dans 
le cadre de la composante 
Modèle Lycée Attahadi 
Lot 1 : Clubs scolaires 
audiovisuels (théâtre-
cinéma-radio scolaire) 

 


